08-17-2006

| Form PTO-1595 6 30 03 RI<br>(Rev. 10/02)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                    |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103291440  |  |
| Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Didier GUERIN Marc GIRAULT   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: France Telecom Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  | Street Address: 6, place d'Alleray   |
| Other   | 75015 Paris Country: FRANCE<br>City: ক্রিমেছ্ম _ ক্রায়ুম্ব                        |
| Execution Date: April 15, 2003  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No                                |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                            |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No   |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>                          | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                              |
| Name: Julie A. Zavoral  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: Patterson, Thuente, Skaar<br>& Christensen, L.L.C.  | X. Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                           |
| Street Address: 2000 U.S. Bank Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue   | 8. Deposit account number: 50 - 2522   |
| City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5345   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Signature.  Julie A. Zavoral  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     |  |
| total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |  |

lali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0058

03338

Attorney Docket No. W1028.166-US-01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Didier GUERIN of 81, rue Marechal Gallieni, F-14000 Caen, FRANCE and Marc GIRAULT of 4, rue Viviane, 14000 Caen, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR SECURE BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION / IDENTIFICATION BIOMETRIC DATA INPUT MODULE AND VERIFICATION MODULE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 10/312,243, filed 12/23/2002.

WHEREAS, FRANCE TELECOM ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal offices at 6, place d'Alleray, 75015 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional/utility application, all applications claiming priority to said provisional/utility application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications

PATENT REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0059

Attorney Docket No.: W1028.166-US-01

or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Executed this 15th

day of

2003.

Didter Cherin

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

M. ROUSSEL

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Executed this 1 day of

//\_\_\_\_\_

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

M. ROUSSEL

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Printed Name of Witness

KOUSSE

Signature of Witness

2

p:\dient\W1028\166-US-01\assn

PATENT REEL: 018134 FRAME: 0060